

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

 $\textbf{\textit{E-mail}}: \ \underline{\text{controller@cusrinagar.edu.in}} \quad \underline{\text{controllercus@gmail.com}} \quad \underline{\text{controllersecrecy@gmail.com}} \quad \underline{\text{controllersecrecy@gmail.com}}$

Notice

In continuation to the notice issued by this office under endorsement no. CUS/Exam/243-53/2024 Dated: 20-02-2024, it is once again notified that all the students who are enrolled with Cluster University Srinagar in various Semesters that henceforth students will have to create their **ABC/APAAR** ID for submission of the examination form as the same has been integrated with ABC / APAAR ID.

Hence, all the students are again advised through the medium of this notice to create their ABC/APAAR ID (**One Nation, One Student ID**) in advance to avoid any inconvenience. The procedure for creation of ABC/APAAR ID is available on the University website (www.cusrinagar.edu.in)

Note: Students shall not be able to submit their examination form until/unless they have created their ABC/APAAR ID.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar.

Dated: 05-03-2024

No. CUS/Exam/324-34/2024

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Registrar Cluster University Srinagar.
- 3. Principals of all Constituent & Affiliated Colleges.
- 4. Deans of all Faculties, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 5. P.A to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 6. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University Website.
- 7. Office file.



OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controller.edu.in <a href="mailto:control

Notice

It is for the information of all the students who are enrolled with Cluster University Srinagar in various Semesters that henceforth, it will be mandatory for the students to create **ABC/APAAR** ID for submission of the examination form as the same has been linked with ABC / APAAR ID. In view of this, all the students are advised through the medium of this notice to create their ABC/APAAR ID (**One Nation, One Student ID**) in advance to avoid any inconvenience. The procedure for creation of ABC/APAAR ID is available on the University website (<u>www.cusrinagar.edu.in</u>)

Note: Students shall be able to submit their examination form subject to creation of ABC/APAAR ID

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar.

Dated: 20-02-2024

No. CUS/Exam/243-53/2024

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Registrar Cluster University Srinagar.
- 3. Principals of all Constituent & Affiliated Colleges.
- 4. Deans of all Faculties, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 5. P.A to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 6. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University Website.
- 7. Office file.